Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HG BECKER GMBH		106/12/2002	GMBH ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF GERMANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SER TECHNOLOGY DEUTSCHLAND GMBH
Street Address:	INNOVATIONSPARK RAHMS
City:	NEUSTAD WIED
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D 53577
Entity Type:	GMBH ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF GERMANY:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2611083	SER
Registration Number:	2720293	SERMULTIVIEW
Registration Number:	2428042	SER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)318-3400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212 318 3182 Phone:

Email: Mrosenfeld@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Leon Medzhibovsky

Fulbright & Jaworski LLP, 666 5th Ave. Address Line 1: New York, NEW YORK 10103-3198 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09903737 SER

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900044286

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003269 FRAME: 0313**

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Leon Medzhibovsky Fulbright & Jaworski LLP, 666 5th Ave. New York, NEW YORK 10103-3198		
NAME OF SUBMITT	ER:	Leon Medzhibovsky	
Signature:		/Leon Medzhibovsky/	
Date:		03/15/2006	
Total Attachments: 2 source=becker_1#pa source=becker_2#pa	ge1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003269 FRAME: 0314

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS: By way of a written assignment dated February 6, 2002, SER Systems AG of Neustadt/Wied, Germany ("SAG") assigned rights in certain intellectual property (including patent and trademark applications) to SER Technology Deutschland GmbH of Neustadt/Wied, Germany ("Assigned Intellectual Property");

WHEREAS: On April 12, 2002, SAG and STD signed an agreement to sell certain assets, including the Assigned Intellectual Property, to HG Becker GmbH of Hennef/Sieg ("HGB"), which agreement would become effective upon completion of certain closing conditions ("Asset Purchase Agreement");

WHEREAS: STD changed its company name to SER SoftTech GmbH and registered as company HR2683 Neuwied in Neustadt/Wied, Germany ("Old SER Techco");

WHEREAS: HGB changed its company name to SER Technology Deutschland GmbH and registered as company HRB4476 in Neustadt/Wied, Germany ("New SER Techco");

WHEREAS: The Asset Purchase Agreement was amended on June 12, 2002, and became effective on even date after the closing conditions were satisfied;

WHEREAS: For the avoidance of doubt as to the ownership of the Assigned Intellectual Property Old SER Techco, and to the extent necessary SAG, wish to herein assign the Assigned Intellectual Property to New SER Techco effective as of the execution date of this assignment;

THEREFORE: for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell and assign to **New SER Techco** its successors, assignees and legal representatives all the right, title and interest in

the Patent Applications as listed in Attachment A including all corresponding international and national phase applications, and continuation, continuation- in- part, divisional, reexamination, and reissue applications, and in

the Trademarks/Trademark Applications as listed in Attachments D, E, and F attached hereto, and **New SER Techco** hereby accepts this assignment.

Signature: Date: D

TRADEMARK REEL: 003269 FRAME: 0315

Signature: Date: June 12.03
SER SetTech GmbH ("Old SER Techco")
by: Gert Trein Lwelt Title: Managing Director
Witness: Date: 6/12/02
Signature: Date: 12,02 SER Technology Deutschland GmbH ("New SER Techco")
SER Technology Deutschland GmbH ("New SER Techco")
by: Gert Director Landt
Witness: Date:6/12/02

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003269 FRAME: 0316

RECORDED: 03/15/2006